Clear Quartz Halogen lamps
IR 1000W CL SK15 235V
0033024

Range Features

€

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Colour temperature (K)
EAN code

Cap/Base

Watt (Nominal) (W)
Ordering number
Average life (Rated) (h)
Voltage (V)

DATA TABLE
General data

Burning position
EAN code
Cap/Base
Ordering number

© Havells Sylvania | Date Printed: 31 Aug 2015

Features
Tubular envelope made from transparent clear quartz

Transmits the full spectrum of visible and infrared radiation

Clear lamps are the most efficient for transmitting infrared energy
Instant on-off capability

Applications
The glare from the visible light component restricts these to industrial applications, eg Drying of paints
in tunnels and automotive body shops

Heating of plastics for PET bottle blowing

High speed drying in paper production mills

Drying of lacquers and printing inks

Baking and curing of powder coatings

Thermal sterilisation

2400
5410288330242
SK15

1000

0033024

5000

235

Universal
5410288330242
SK15

0033024

Page 1 of 3



Range features

Product name
Average life (Rated) (h)
Sales pack quantity

Optical data

Colour temperature (K)

Electrical data

Watt (Nominal) (W)
Voltage (V)

Physical data

Single packaging type
Weight (kg)

Outer package net weight (kg)
Single product net weight (kg)
Outer packaging weight (kg)
Single packaging weight (kg)
Outer package gross weight (kg)
Single product gross weight (kg)
Outer package volume (dm3)
Single package volume (dm3)

Units per outer package

Outer package dimensions (L x W x H)

(cm)

Single package dimensions (L x W x H)

(cm)

© Havells Sylvania | Date Printed: 31 Aug 2015

Clear Quartz Halogen lamps
IR 1000W CL SK15 235V
0033024

Features

Tubular envelope made from transparent clear quartz

Transmits the full spectrum of visible and infrared radiation

Clear lamps are the most efficient for transmitting infrared energy
Instant on-off capability

Applications

The glare from the visible light component restricts these to
industrial applications, eg Drying of paints in tunnels and
automotive body shops

Heating of plastics for PET bottle blowing

High speed drying in paper production mills

Drying of lacquers and printing inks

Baking and curing of powder coatings

Thermal sterilisation

IR 1T000W CL SK15 235V
5000
1

2400

1000
235

Blister
0.04
042
0.04
0.59
0.04
1.01
0.08
5.772
0.425
10
40.00 x 18.50 x 7.80

3.30 x 3.30 x 39.00

Page 2 of 3



Clear Quartz Halogen lamps
IR 1000W CL SK15 235V
0033024

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

8
oC
H———

© Havells Sylvania | Date Printed: 31 Aug 2015 Page 3 of 3



