

Clear Quartz Halogen lamps

IR 1000W CL SK15 235V

0033024



- Features
- Tubular envelope made from transparent clear quartz
- Transmits the full spectrum of visible and infrared radiation
- Clear lamps are the most efficient for transmitting infrared energy
- Instant on-off capability
- •
- Applications
- The glare from the visible light component restricts these to industrial applications, eg Drying of paints in tunnels and automotive body shops
- Heating of plastics for PET bottle blowing
- High speed drying in paper production mills
- Drying of lacquers and printing inks
- Baking and curing of powder coatings
- Thermal sterilisation



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Colour temperature (K)	2400
EAN code	5410288330242
Cap/Base	SK15
Watt (Nominal) (W)	1000
Ordering number	0033024
Average life (Rated) (h)	5000
Voltage (V)	235

DATA TABLE

Gene	eral	data

Burning position	Universal
EAN code	5410288330242
Cap/Base	SK15
Ordering number	0033024





Clear Quartz Halogen lamps

IR 1000W CL SK15 235V

0033024

Range features	Tubular envelope made from transparent clear quartz Transmits the full spectrum of visible and infrared radiation Clear lamps are the most efficient for transmitting infrared energy Instant on-off capability Applications The glare from the visible light component restricts these to industrial applications, eg Drying of paints in tunnels and automotive body shops Heating of plastics for PET bottle blowing High speed drying in paper production mills Drying of lacquers and printing inks Baking and curing of powder coatings
	Thermal sterilisation
Product name	IR 1000W CL SK15 235V
Average life (Rated) (h)	5000
Sales pack quantity	1
Optical data	
Colour temperature (K)	2400
Electrical data	
Watt (Nominal) (W)	1000
Voltage (V)	235
Physical data	
·	DU .
Single packaging type	Blister
Weight (kg)	0.04
Outer package net weight (kg)	0.04
Single product net weight (kg) Outer packaging weight (kg)	0.59
Single packaging weight (kg)	0.04
Outer package gross weight (kg)	1.01
Single product gross weight (kg)	0.08
Outer package volume (dm3)	5.772
Single package volume (dm3)	0.425
Units per outer package	10
Outer package dimensions (L x W x H) (cm)	40.00 x 18.50 x 7.80



Clear Quartz Halogen lamps *IR 1000W CL SK15 235V* **0033024**

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

